PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NCE Acquisition Corporation	01/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Carpet Equipment, Inc.	
Street Address:	6801 Winnetka Avenue No.	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7082686
Patent Number:	7080605
Patent Number:	6813834
Patent Number:	6609762
Patent Number:	6578931
Patent Number:	6135566
Patent Number:	5209171
Patent Number:	5190328
Patent Number:	4970790
Patent Number:	4970754
Patent Number:	4963224
Patent Number:	4748743
Patent Number:	4683657
Application Number:	11035865
Application Number:	11080585
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0443

500207873

Application Number:	11031404	
Application Number:	11042230	
PCT Number:	US0148110	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)672-3777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 672 3765

Email: pcurran@mandklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela A. Curran
Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela A. Curran

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070115144133#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0444 2041062-2

state of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: NATIONAL CARPET EQUIPMENT, INC. MN: NCE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: NCE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger: January 10, 2007

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

NATIONAL CARPET EQUIPMENT, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: January 10, 2007



RECORDED: 01/16/2007

Mark Ritchie
Secretary of State.

POEN

REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0445